TFB TSTC Scholarship Requirements & Award Criteria

Scholarships are disbursed by TSTC on a first come, first serve basis each calendar year

70 Texas Farm Bureau TSTC Scholarships will be awarded, valued at \$1,000 each on a first-come, first-served basis

Eligibility requirements

* This scholarship is sponsored by Texas Farm Bureau. TSTC manages and disburses scholarship funds to first-year TSTC students.

****Application will be reviewed and processed by TSTC. Please contact your TSTC Enrollment Coach or the TSTC Foundation Office for further information regarding disbursement.** Applicants must:

- □ Be a member in good standing of Texas Farm Bureau (*Note Texas Farm Bureau Membership is a family membership. If listed as a dependent or spouse on the membership, dependents or spouses of Texas Farm Bureau members in good standing are considered to be members (for dependents, only up to age 25). Texas Farm Bureau's membership requirements will apply and govern any determination of membership.*)
- Complete the Google form (<u>TSTC Scholarship Form</u>)
- Be a first-year TSTC student at the time of application and receipt of scholarship
- □ List TSTC student ID number
- □ List anticipated program and campus

For more information, contact your TSTC Enrollment Coach or the TSTC Foundation Office.

TSTC Foundation Office Contact – Sarah McDonald, Field Development Officer, <u>Sarah.McDonald1@tstc.edu</u>

Disclosure: In the review of applications for the above scholarships, certain software or other technologies may be utilized, which may include but not be limited to artificial intelligence. All final decisions on scholarship awards will be made by judges utilizing the criteria and the process, in each case, set forth herein.